

The Edinburgh Gazette

Published by Authority.

This Gazette has now been registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as newspaper. As regards copies sent by post within the United Kingdom, unless dispatched in proper course from a Metropolitan Government Office, or from the Publishing Office of the Gazette, the postage should in future be prepaid at the rate of a halfpenny for each copy. Copies sent abroad should be prepaid at the rate of a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of copies sent to Canada, which will be transmissible by the Canadian Magazine Post at the rate of a penny for every pound or fraction of a pound.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 1915.

FOREIGN OFFICE, November 16, 1915.

THE following additions or corrections to the lists published in the Edinburgh Gazette of 9th November 1915, of persons to whom articles to be exported to China and Siam may be consigned, are notified by order of the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, in accordance with the provisions of the Proclamation relating to the exportation of articles to China and Siam during the present war, issued on the 24th day of September 1915 :-

CHINA.

Foreign Office, 13th November 1915.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned :-

Cattaneo & Co., P., Peking. Lau Tsz Wai, Canton. Rayner, Heusser & Co., Shanghai. Woo, M. L., Tientsin.

The following corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be con-

Young Bros., Shanghai,
Trust Co., Shanghai,

should read:

Young Bros. Trust Co., Chungking and Shanghai. | Stars, A. Mme., should read Staro, A. Mme.

Foreign Office, 15th November 1915.

Ching Chong Hung & Co., Shanghai and Chefoo, should read:

- (1) Ching Chong & Co., Shanghai.
- (2) Ching Chong Hung & Co., Chefoo.

SIAM.

Foreign Office, 13th November 1915.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to Siam may be consigned :-

Royal Siamese State Railways.

The following corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to Siam may be consigned :-

Adamsen Dah Fook, C.C.G., Bangkok, should read (1) Adamsen, Dr.; (2) Chung Chooe Guan Ah Fook, Bangkok.

Dustakeer & Co. should read Dastakeer & Co. Husseinally, A. K., Wasse & Co., should read Wasee, A. K. H. & Co.

Joohoalee should read Joo Hoa Lee.

Kaj, Cotermall & Co., should read Chotirmall, K A. T. & Co.

Paknan Railway Co. should read Paknam Railway Co.

Ramchant, Mme., should read Ramchand, M.D.